
79 56 13

810 24

Mates with M40

Back of Connector

Wire side

1 -  Wht/Blk

2 -  Wht

3 – Gry/Blk

4 – Gry

5 – Blu

6 – Yel

7 – Orn/Blk

8 – Orn

9 – N/A

10 – Red

Metra 70-7550

Lt Front (-)

Lt Front (+)

Rt Front (-)

Rt Front (+)

Pwr antenna

12 vdc (mem/batt)

Dimmer Gnd

Lighting (+)

12 vdc (ign/acc)

15 1314 11

16 12

Back of Connector

Wire side

Mates with M41

11 – Blk/Wht

12 – Blu/Wht

13 – Grn/Blk

14 – Grn

15 – Vio/Blk

16 – Vio

Amp gnd

Amp turn on

Lt rear (-)

Lt rear (+)

Rt rear (+)

Rt rear (-)

1113 79 35

1214 46810 2

1

16

15

Back of Connector

Wire side

Pioneer AVH-4200DVD

Wht/Blk

Wht

Gry/Blk

Gry

Yel

Orn/Wht (Lighting (+))

Red/Wht

Blu/Wht (Amp on)

Blk (Ground)

Grn/Blk

Grn

Vio/Blk

Vio

1

2

3

5

7

11

16

14

4

8

6

15

10Yel/Blk (mute)

12

9Lt Grn (DVD bypass)

13Vio/Wht (Reverse)

Radio Shack

275-0648

2008 350z non-Bose

Head Unit change

Car Ground
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